

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17658/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2012 in WA No.29/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

JENITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/06/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for Medical Council of India will
find out as to whether the petitioner can be accommodated in
any way without disturbing any of the selected candidates.

He needs time for the same.

Place the matter in the first week of July, 2012.
(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master