

h  
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17658/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2012 in WA No.29/2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

JENITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After having heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner and  
after perusal of the record, we are of the opinion that no case for  
interference is made out against the impugned order passed by the High  
Court. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

|(A.D. Sharma)  
|Court Master

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|